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Black Methodist Consultation

PROGRAMME 12-15 JULY 2018

11 JULY 2018 - WEDNESDAY

16:00 — 23:00 Arrivals and Registrations
12 JULY 2018 - THURSDAY

07:00 —10:00 Arrivals and Registrations Continued (No Breakfast — Welcome Tea)

Opening Ceremonies Cape of Good Hope District Bishop (Bp.) -

Consultation Opening Divine Service (with - Sacrament of Holy Communion)
10:30 — 11:30 Candle Lighting — Gender based violence... Bp. Michel. Hansrod

Roll Call; Apologies and Acknowledgements
Welcome to the Cape of Good Hope District Rep

11:50 — 11:55 Tabling and Adoption of the Agenda
11:55-12:15 Appointment of Committees ALL

O CRAPIGINCY: ... e

Confirmation of Previous Minutes 06-09 July 2017 Grahamstown District,
NMMU and Matters Arising/Action Plans

Notices of Motion — Received

12:45-13:00 ||\ \hch13:00 - 13:45

GENDER EQUITY FOCUS - BMC AGENCY TOWARDS WOMEN
EMANCIPATION: CHURCH AND SOCIETY AT LARGE [Ms. Mpume Mhlongo]

Keynote Address: Dr Nontando Hadebe
PARALLEL PANEL DISCUSSIONS — GUESTS INPUTS 14:45 - 16:45

MAIN AUDITORIUM BREAK AWAY 1 BREAK AWAY 2

Gender Justice: Men and | Women’s Health ‘Men as | African Masculinity and
Gender in the Church — Partners’ — Dr. Gender Based Violence -
Rev. Bafana Khumalo Nomafrench Mbombo Prof. Kopano Ratele




17:45-18:30
18:30 — 18:45
18:45 - 19:45
19:45 - 20:30

Women in Ministry ‘Word,
Sacrament and Service’ —
Historic and Existential
‘Biblical Reflections and
Lessons’ - Rev Dr
Libuseng — Lebaka
Ketshabile

Women in God’s Mission
-TBC

“‘LGBTIQ” Lesbian, Gay,
Bisexual, Transgender,
Intersex, and
Questioning/ Queer - Mr.
Anele Siswana

Lay Leadership and
Women - Dr Zuzile
Zungu

Gender based Violence -
Human Trafficking; Rape
- Mr. Mbuyiselo Botha

Lay Leadership and
Women - Ms. Zodwa
Fanele

Church and Family ‘Men
as Partners’ — Mr.
Mbulelo Bikwani

Women and Land — Dr
Mgoqi

Women Representation —
Society, Politics;
Academia; Church; - TBC

BREAKAWAYS X6 — 16:45 — 17:45 COMMISSIONS
‘Develop Programme of Action for the BMC per focus area’

Feedback from the Commissions — 7min each ALL

BMC STATEMENT ON WOMEN: LISTENING COMMITTEE

Memorial Service Rev. NP. Sibidla

SUPER

13 JULY 2018 - FRIDAY

06:45 - 07:45

08:00 — 08:45

10:00 — 10:30
10:30 - 11:15

11:30 — 12:15

12:30 — 13:00
13:00 — 13:45
13:55 - 14:00
14:00 — 14:45
14:45 - 15:15
15:15 - 15:20

BREAKFAST

MORNINGS DEVOTIONS 1. - Mr. Sizwe Mvusi
Chairpersons Address - Rev Mzwandile W. Molo

Engagements, Questions & Answers

Annual Organisational Report - Mr. Xhanti T. Mhlubulwana

Conversation on Organisational Report
Audited Financial Statements (AFS) — Ms. Buhle A. Sigabi
Engagements, Questions & Answers - AFS

BMC Bursary Committee - Ms. Nomsa Molai & Co.

LUNCH!

Silence! Silence! Followed by Prayer - Chaplaincy
MCSA - Presiding Bishop’s Office and MCO

40" Public Lectures — PUBLICATIONS JOURNEY Rev S. Motlhodi and Co.

Introduction to SCHOOLS “Desired Learning

Outcomes” > KRA: INFLUENCE TRANSFORMATION

Secretariat




15:20 - 16:30

16:30 - 16:50

17:00 — 18:00

AGENDA OF THE MCSA - 2018
SCHOOLS! SCHOOLS! SCHOOLS!

1. Doctrine, Ethics and Worship

2. Legal Review Commission (focus on L&D
changes and or reforms MCSA)
Structures of the MCSA

4. Trust and Property in the MCSA
Ministerial Formation/EMMU

Closing Prayer

ERNEST BAARTMAN FUND

All
1. Rev. S. Motlhodi & Co.
2. Mr. Mteteli K. Caba & Co.

Rev M Bosman & Co
Mr. Ricky Gwenya & Co
Rev M. Seekoei & Co

Chaplaincy

Mr. Valentine Senkhane &

Ms. Zuzile Zungu

SUPER! SUPER! SUPER! 18H00 - 18:45

19:00 — 20:00 EXTRA CLASSES & Critical Conversations — “BACK TO BASICS”

FRIDAY 13" JULY - 19:00 — 20:00 EXTRA CLASSES & Critical Conversations.

1. Current Affairs: e.g. the Question of Land and Expropriation

2. Circuit Stewardship — Administrative Centre of the Black Church - Dr Chris Dali
& Mr. Mabutho Sithole

Igniting Mission and breaking barriers — Ms. Thuli Nkomonde

4. Liturgy Design in Context — Rev. Sva Waqu

5. Understanding Ministries within the MCSA and essential requirements to date -
EMMU - Rev M. Seekoei & Co

6. BMC — Mission & Vision ‘targets beginners yet open to all’; It’s a question of BMC

- Strategy, Tactics and Relevance - Rev Mzwandile W. Molo Or Delegated

Note: There will be no report back from Extra Classes



DAY 3 — SATURDAY 14" JULY 2018

TIME
06:45 — 07:45
07:45 - 08:00
08:00 — 08:45

09:00 - 09:15

09:15-10:30
10:30 - 11:30

11:30 -12:30

12:30 - 13:00

14:00 - 14:10
14:10 — 14:55

14:55 - 15:20

15:20 — 15:45

15:45 - 16:10

16:10 — 16:40

16:40 — 16:45

17:45-17:30

17:30 — 18:00

ITEM

RESPONSIBLE

BREAKFAST! BREAKFAST! BREAKFAST!

Worship
MORNING DEVOTIONS - 2

Engagements, Questions and Answers

Resolutions! Resolutions! Resolutions
Women Empowerment & Gender Equity —
Progress Report
Black History Project - PUBLIC LECTURE —
HONOUR Of Rev Abel Hendricks
Engagements, Questions and Answers

LUNCH! LUNCH! LUNCH!
Silence! Silence! Followed by Prayer
Discernment Committee — MCSA GS (2018 —
Sept.) & PB (2019 — May)
Black Ministers are on the foot of the station;
Many circuits in the black churches are closing
stations
Black Thought, African History and Philosophy
Research Centre Project
In quest and search for Black Unity, the threat of
Tribalism, Ethnicity — “Where are we, Action
Plans, Progress To Date?” > BMC, MCSA ...
Leadership Development and Investment
Summit 18, 19, 20 & 21 Oct 2018 at SMMS
‘Progress To Date’
Evaluation; Evaluation — Forms Completed

CLOSING DEVOTIONS — MARKS ENDS OF
BUSINESS
BREAK/TEA — PREPARE RECEPTION

DAY 4 — SUNDAY 15" JULY 2018

All

MS. MMAPHOLO
GWANGWA

All

Gender Equity Task
Team

Rev. lvan IM
Abrahams - WMC
All

Chaplaincy
Committee

Dr C Dali, Ms. N
Bongoza, & Rev M
Caba

Rev Sidwell R.
Mokgothu & Co
Rev Sydney Sotu &
Co..

Task Team and GS

All

REV. T.C. DIMAZA

TIME

ITEM

RESPONSIBLE

8:30 - 11:00

DIVINE SERVICE
FALSE BAY CIR. 128 — ANDREW LOSABA

BRUNCH! BRUNCH! BRUNCH!

Rev Sethulego Z.
Mosiako

THE END — BONVOYAGE




ANNUAL JULY AND FEBRUARY HOSTING ROTATION SCHEDULE

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027
2028

2029

Natal West {tentative 11-14 Jul}

Kimberly, Namibia & Bloemfontein {? 9-12
July}

Northern Free State and Lesotho

Queenstown

Clarkebury

Limpopo
Highveld & Swaziland
Central

Natal Coastal

Grahamstown

Cape of Good Hope

2019 KNB {tentative 15-17 Feb}

2020 Northern Free State and Lesotho {?
14-16 Feb}

2021 Queenstown

2022 Clarkebury

2023 Limpopo

2024 HISWA

2025 Central

2026 Natal Coastal

2027 Grahamstown

2028 Cape of Good Hope

2029 Natal West







